
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 164

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.09.2020


EXPLOITATION OF LABOURERS


†164. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a)whether the Government is aware that under Misrikh Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh, labourers are mentally exploited and harassed by the operators of many companies situated in Sandeela Industrial Area in gross violation of Labour Laws;

(b)if so, the details thereof;

(c)whether the Government has received complaints from the Public -

Representatives in this regard;

(d)if so, the details thereof; and

(e)the details of the action taken or proposed to be taken in this regard till date?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): Yes, Sir.


(b): The Government of Uttar Pradesh, being the appropriate government of the subject matter, informed that 31 online complaints regarding mental exploitation and harassment of labours in Misrikh Parliamentary Constituency in the Financial Year 2020-2021 were received by the state Government. Detailed report received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh is at Annexure “A”


(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): This Ministry has received your letter dated 13.8.2020 informing about exploitation and harassment being faced by workers of Saf Yeast Company Pvt.

Ltd. and questioning this Ministry about actions taken on the issues mentioned.


(e): The matter was examined and referred to concerned authorities for necessary action and reports were also called for. In turn, the Government of Uttar Pradesh, which is the appropriate Government, sent action taken report as mentioned above.

*                                                                 ******


Annexure A

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 164 FOR 14.09.2020 BY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT REGARDING

EXPLOITATION OF LABOURERS

Details of Complaints received through Jansunwai Portal from labourers working in the Industrial units situated in Misrikh Lok Sabha Constituency.

Sr.

No
Complaint No. Name of labour Address

Disposal

Date

1 92015500026792 Shri Rakesh Kumar Vill. Bandhua Mau, Sandila, Hardoi 13.04.2020

2 92015500027029 Shri Anirudh Kumar
Vill. Ibrahimpur, Vikaskhand, Mallwan,

Hardoi
13.04.2020

3 92015500028335 Shri Hadryash Kumar Shukla  Saray, Marufapur, Sandila, Hardoi 19.04.2020

4 92015500028435 Shri Uma Shankar Mohala Manas Nagar, Sandila, Hardoi 20.04.2020

5 92015500034277 Shri Pankaj Vill. Kalouli, Kachhauna, Sandila, Hardoi 13.05.2020

6 92015500028423 Shri Parmeshwar Hardoi 16.05.2020

7 92015500028582 Shri Sumit Kumar Tehsil- Sandila, Hardoi 16.05.2020

8 92015500028471 Shri Manish Kumar Sandila, Hardoi 16.05.2020

9 92015500028458 Shri Ashish Kumar Sandila, Hardoi 16.05.2020

10 92015500028438 Shri Kapil Gupta Sandila, Hardoi 16.05.2020

11 92015500031006 Shri Ram Naresh Yadav Hardoi 16.05.2020

12 92015500028413 Shri Kuldeep Shukla Sandila, Hardoi 18.05.2020

13 92015500036786 Shri Radhe Singh Vill. Pilkhani, Behandar, Sandila, Hardoi 19.05.2020

14 92015500029736 Shri Sanjay Kumar Sandila, Hardoi 20.05.2020

15 92015500027986 Shri Shoaib Ahmed Vill. Ranson, Behandar, Sandila, Hardoi 20.05.2020

16 92015500028450 Shri Shubham Kachhauna, Sandila, Hardoi 20.05.2020

17 92015500028931 Shri Amit Kumar Sandila, Hardoi 20.05.2020

18 92015500037795 Shri Gulshan Singh Behandar Kala, Sandila, Hardoi 22.05.2020

19 92015500031260 Shri Sahadeb Singh Behandar, Sandila, Hardoi 25.05.2020

20 92015500040149 Shri Shoaib Ahmed Kachhauna, Sandila, Hardoi 27.05.2020

21 92015500040655
Shri Shakeeb Mubeen

Sidhiqui Sandila, Hardoi
28.05.2020

22 92015500040842 Shri Raj Kishore Sandila, Hardoi 28.05.2020

23 40015520007836 Shri Shiv Kumar Singh Vill- Jagsara, Bharawan, Sandila, Hardoi 31.05.2020

24 92015500042565 Shri Sudhesh Sandila, Hardoi 03.06.2020

25 92015500036678 Shri Ram Chandra Sandila, Hardoi 08.06.2020

26 92015500028306 Shri Pawan Kumar Sharma Sandila, Hardoi 11.06.2020

27 40015520039702 Shri Shiv Kumar Singh Vill- Jagsara, Bharawan, Sandila, Hardoi 30.07.2020

28 40015520042260 Shri Rajib Kumar Tyagi B-281, Sanjay Vihar, Hapur 10.08.2020

29 40015520042261 Shri Rajib Kumar Tyagi B-281, Sanjay Vihar, Hapur 10.08.2020

30 40015520047059 Shri Shiv Kumar Singh Vill- Jagsara, Bharawan, Sandila, Hardoi 27.08.2020

31 92015500056797 Shri Rajiv Sandila, Hardoi 05.09.2020

*******

